GSG navigator.

GLOBAL STRATEGY GROUP 1366 Total Interviews, 1000 Base
284 African Americans, 229 Hispanics
Copyright 2025 January 9 - 13, 2025 106 AAPI; Pure 211 Independents
January Navigator #1 46503 Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%

REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les .................................................................................. 99%
0 ettt bbb -
NOE SUFE .. 1

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEmOCrat ..., 21%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WEAK DEMOCIBL..ov v 14
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent  Closer {0 the DeMOCTaS......v. 5
strong P ! p ) ’ p party: ; INAEPENAEN.......coieiiciere s 10
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans........................ 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak RepUBIICAN ........ccoocccceeveresccccveeressccvenescne 12
Strong Republican ............ovveeireecnrnererereseeeeneeeens 26

DEMOCRAT (NET) w..ooeeoeoesoessessceesses s 41%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..ovoieieciceneireereereieeesseeseeneeeens 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...ovvreirerecenrereereeeereieesesssseseeseeeens 39

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....ccoveerveeiereeneereeeens 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccoeooveerereercereeeens 44

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? VBIY IMPOHANE ....oooeoese e 21%
Somewhat important .............ccoceevieieeienieieeee e 38
Not t00 IMPOrtant ... 24
Not at all important ..........c.ocvvrnennreernene 10

IMPORTANT (NET) ..ot 65%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ...evieieeeireeireiseeisei e 35

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13 Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ..........cocveeverenreneernenninnne 63% 59% 64% 64% | 68% 59% 59% 50% 54% 65% 68%
Headed in the right direction ..o 25 29 27 28 19 17 33 33 29 25 17
NOE SUFE .ot 12 11 9 9 13 24 8 17 17 10 15
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13 Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW ..o, 37% 37% 29% 29% 13% 22% 65% 26% 37% 39% 27%
About the same as it is right NOW ...........cccourennee 22 24 27 32 23 24 22 29 23 21 32
Worse off than it is right NOW .........ccccovvinininnee 34 33 24 22 57 37 8 35 32 33 31

NOE SUFE ... 7 6 20 17 7 17 5 10 8 6 10
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-13  Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve .......cveeeercereereerseeirreeseeneeneens 15% 18% 20% 19% 31% 4% 2% 23% 22% 14% 16%
Somewhat apProve.........ccoeveeveerersecesisserenns 25 22 21 20 43 29 5 39 22 22 22
Somewhat diSapProve ........ccceevveeverricesiveerenns 16 13 14 17 17 21 13 19 16 14 27
Strongly diSapProVe. ........cecerierereerirereineeereeneens 41 43 42 41 6 35 79 14 34 47 30
NOE SUME ..o 3 4 4 3 4 12 1 6 6 2 4
APPROVE (NET)....cviieiereeneireereereiseeceneeneeneenes 40% 40 40 39 73 33 7 61 44 37 38
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covvvrereeereirernceneeneeneeneens 57 56 56 58 23 56 92 32 50 61 58

TRUMPTRNSTAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the presidential transition?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-13 Dec-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt nnens 31% 34% 6% 15% 62% 15% 32% 35% 18%
SOMEWhaLt GPPIOVE........vuircrieiciise ettt 19 15 1" 20 28 18 13 19 29
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........cuevvvrcvrieiieieree s 9 12 14 15 4 15 13 8 17
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........vuerrecerireereereeireeeee ettt 35 33 65 35 4 43 36 34 31
INOE SUFE ..t 5 6 5 15 4 9 6 5 5
APPROVE (NET)..ou v sssesesssessssessessesssssessssssssssssessesens 50% 49 16 35 89 33 45 54 47
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o isseressssessesessssesssssessssssssssssses 44 45 79 50 7 58 49 41 48

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV UNFAV  FAM
o [SPLIT B] Social Security, Medicare, and Medicaid................... 45% 34 10 6 4 1 79% 16 95
Mar-13 2023 | 46% 37 9 3 4 1 83% 13 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 33 7 2 2 1 88% 9 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 28 7 6 8 1 78% 13 91
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 36 15 9 6 * 70% 24 94
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 41 5 3 2 1 89% 8 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 34 1 8 10 - 1% 20 90
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 32 1 6 4 1 78% 17 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 42 16 6 3 - 75% 22 97
o [SPLIT A] Social Security and Medicare ... 42% 35 12 5 6 1 76% 17 93
Mar-13 2023 | 37% 39 11 6 5 2 76% 18 93
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 30 10 4 5 1 81% 13 94
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 32 7 6 17 1 69% 13 82
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 40 15 7 5 1 73% 22 95
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 32 8 6 4 3 79% 14 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 32 14 4 9 3 70% 18 88
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 35 1 5 5 * 78% 16 94
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 28 18 7 14 61% 25 86
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM

® DONAI TIUMP c.oovvvvvevvvvcviviiiviniviseessesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 31% 18 9 41 1 * 48% 50 9
Dec-8 2024 | 33% 13 12 39 2 * 47% 50 97

Oct-28 2024 | 27% 15 8 48 2 1 42% 55 97

Oct-72024 | 27% 15 9 47 1 * 42% 57 99

Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 6 12 76 2 * 11% 87 98

Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 21 13 44 6 1 37% 57 94
Latest Data by Party Rep | 62% 28 5 5 * * 90% 9 100

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 17% 15 14 51 3 1 32% 65 97

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 13 10 43 4 1 43% 53 96

Latest Data by Race White | 34% 18 7 39 1 * 52% 47 99

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 23 16 43 1 41% 58 99

o [SPLIT B] Dreamers, the undocumented immigrants who

came to the United States as children.............cccooccrciii. 18% 29 16 17 13 6 47% 3 80
May-21 2023 | 24% 30 10 14 17 5 54% 24 77

Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 35 8 4 12 7 68% 12 81

Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 29 16 16 16 11 40% 32 72

Latest Data by Party Rep | 5% 23 23 32 14 4 28% 54 82

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 29 9 10 18 12 51% 19 71

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 28 15 14 8 8 55% 29 83

Latest Data by Race White | 18% 29 16 19 14 5 47% 35 82

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 31 20 17 7 6 49% 37 87

o The Republican Party.........cooeercevvecieisseseseeeeeeeeeeeeesssssses 20% 26 18 32 4 1 45% 51 9%
Dec-8 2024 | 22% 23 18 32 4 1 45% 50 95

Oct-28 2024 | 19% 22 18 36 4 2 41% 54 94

Oct-72024 | 15% 24 19 37 4 1 39% 57 96

Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 7 27 61 3 1 9% 87 96

Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 21 23 33 18 3 23% 56 79

Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 46 9 3 1 * 88% 1 99

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 19 19 46 5 1 28% 66 94

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 18 21 34 6 2 37% 55 92

Latest Data by Race White | 22% 27 17 30 3 * 49% 47 96

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 30 27 27 7 39% 54 93

® [SPLIT A] DIEAMES .........ooooceeieeeeseseeeeeseeeveessssssssseseeees s 19% 26 10 9 19 18 45% 19 64
May-21 2023 | 18% 20 12 12 16 22 38% 24 62

Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 27 5 3 17 15 60% 8 68

Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 28 5 7 23 28 37% 12 49

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 24 16 14 20 18 32% 30 62

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 21% 17 8 7 24 23 38% 15 53

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 27 7 5 22 14 53% 1 64

Latest Data by Race White | 19% 26 1 10 17 17 45% 21 66

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 34 9 5 19 15 52% 14 66
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV  UNFAV  FAM
o Robert F. KENNEAY Jr. ... 14% 30 13 29 12 2 44% 41 86
Dec-8 2024 | 15% 27 11 28 15 3 43% 39 82
Aug-252024 | 10% 29 15 26 18 3 38% 41 79
Aug-42024 | 9% 28 17 22 21 3 38% 39 77
Latest Data by Party Dem | 7% 14 14 52 12 2 21% 65 86
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 25 12 28 20 5 35% 40 75
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 48 1 5 1 2 71% 16 87
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 27 1 28 16 3 42% 39 81
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 25 12 23 16 5 43% 36 79
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 31 12 29 1 2 46% 42 87
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 31 16 30 15 - 40% 46 85
® The Democratic Party ..., 19% 24 17 36 3 1 43% 53 9%
Dec-8 2024 | 20% 24 19 34 3 * 43% 53 96
Oct-28 2024 | 24% 22 16 33 3 1 46% 50 96
Oct-7 2024 | 24% 23 16 33 3 1 47% 49 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 43 12 4 2 * 82% 16 98
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 21 30 27 18 3 22% 57 79
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 6 20 72 1 1 7% 91 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 31 13 11 4 1 1% 24 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 27 15 28 4 1 53% 43 95
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 22 18 42 3 * 37% 60 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 27 23 26 6 45% 49 94
O EION MUSK.......oooooee e 19% 23 12 36 8 3 42% 48 90
Dec-8 2024 | 23% 21 11 32 10 3 43% 44 87
Oct-28 2024 | 18% 20 15 33 11 3 39% 47 86
Aug-252024 | 15% 25 15 31 11 3 40% 46 86
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 11 13 63 7 3 14% 76 91
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 18 12 33 17 7 31% 45 76
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 37 12 8 7 1 73% 19 92
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 18 12 41 14 7 28% 52 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 22 1 33 8 5 43% 44 87
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 23 12 35 7 1 44% 47 92
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 31 16 32 7 2 43% 48 91
© JOB BIAEN ..o 16% 25 15 42 2 * 41% 57 9
Dec-8 2024 | 19% 22 13 43 3 1 41% 56 97
Oct-28 2024 | 21% 19 14 43 2 1 40% 56 97
Oct-72024 | 21% 20 15 42 2 1 41% 56 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 43 16 6 1 * 76% 22 98
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 28 19 40 8 1 33% 59 92
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 5 12 81 1 * 6% 92 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 37 15 14 3 1 67% 29 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 24 16 33 3 1 47% 49 97
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 22 14 48 2 * 36% 62 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 27 20 34 2 44% 54 98
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
O UD VANCE......ooovovevvviveviicvirisssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssees 22% 18 10 32 13 5 40% 42 81
Dec-8 2024 | 24% 15 11 30 14 6 39% 41 80
Oct-28 2024 | 20% 14 11 34 14 7 34% 45 79
Oct-72024 | 18% 18 10 34 14 7 35% 44 79
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 8 1 60 1 6 11% 71 83
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 18 9 31 19 14 27% 4 68
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 28 8 3 14 3 72% 1 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 15 12 38 21 9 20% 50 70
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 16 10 29 15 11 34% 40 74
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 19 9 31 12 4 44% 40 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 24 17 32 12 5 34% 49 83
© MAGA REPUDIICANS........ooovvvevevvvvveririiiririsisesiserssisessssssssssssssssssssssssneees 18% 18 10 40 9 6 36% 49 86
Dec-8 2024 | 22% 16 9 37 8 8 38% 46 84
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 4 9 73 7 6 5% 82 87
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 14 14 36 18 14 18% 50 68
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 34 9 7 9 4 73% 15 88
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 14 9 50 9 12 20% 59 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 18 10 39 9 8 32% 50 82
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 19 9 38 8 4 40% 47 87
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 8% 18 16 41 13 5 26% 57 83
¢ Mike Johnson, the Speaker of the House of
REPIESENALIVES .......ovovvvvvevvivevivivivivisiessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 11% 20 13 20 26 11 30% 33 63
Dec-8 2024 | 13% 19 11 21 22 15 32% 31 63
Jun-242024 | 9% 19 16 24 21 12 27% 40 67
Jun-32024 | 8% 19 19 21 21 12 27% 40 67
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 11 16 36 25 9 14% 51 66
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 14 16 21 26 20 17% 36 54
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 29 10 3 27 10 49% 13 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 18 9 21 30 16 24% 30 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 17 14 14 31 14 28% 27 55
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 20 13 20 24 10 32% 33 66
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 24 17 23 30 5 25% 40 65
© TS .o 8% 21 14 29 20 7 30% 43 73
Dec-82024 | 11% 18 18 26 18 10 29% 44 73
Aug-252024 | 5% 18 17 18 26 15 24% 35 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 9 17 48 18 6 12% 64 77
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 14 12 27 30 12 18% 40 58
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 36 12 10 20 8 50% 22 72
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 17 15 26 22 14 23% 41 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 7% 20 1 28 21 13 27% 39 66
Latest Data by Race White 9% 23 14 30 20 5 31% 44 75
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 18 17 28 23 10 23% 44 67
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV ~ UNFAV FAM
© Hakeem JEMTHIES ... 10% 12 8 13 25 31 22% 21 44
Dec-82024 | 11% 12 7 15 22 32 23% 22 46
Oct-302023 | 10% 11 9 16 23 31 21% 24 45
Oct-92023 | 10% 9 7 14 24 36 20% 21 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 18 5 5 26 28 36% 10 46
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 12 8 10 22 43 18% 18 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 1 23 25 32 9% 34 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 14 1 5 24 34 26% 15 42
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 8 8 9 29 37 18% 16 34
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 12 7 15 25 31 22% 22 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 12 7 11 30 30 22% 18 40
O PIOJECE 2025 .......oooovovevevevevvvevivincssesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 6% 9 7 40 24 15 14% 47 61
Oct-72024 | 4% 7 7 45 23 13 12% 52 64
Sep-152024 | 4% 5 8 42 26 14 9% 50 60
Aug-252024 | 4% 7 7 41 24 16 11% 48 60
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 5 65 13 11 6% 70 76
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 5 10 37 26 18 8% 48 55
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 14 8 14 34 20 24% 22 46
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 9% 8 7 42 17 16 17% 49 66
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 8 10 34 22 17 16% 44 60
Latest Data by Race White 5% 8 7 40 25 15 13% 47 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 5% 19 6 34 24 13 23% 40 63
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CONGPRIORLIST.! Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for the President and Congress to focus on? You can
select up to five.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13 Dec-8 Oct-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Inflation and the cost Of iViNG .........cccvererenrreienincines 60% 58% 59% 57% 58% 65% 56% 59% 62% 54%
Jobs and the economy ..........coccvevninnenennnnene 43 37 42 38 44 48 40 47 43 50
Immigration and the border ............cccovnenreveinininenens 36 37 40 16 29 59 17 34 40 34
Social Security and Medicare.............coevevrereiveneeneeninennns 35 29 35 38 45 29 37 32 36 18
HEalth Care .......cccoveeeereee e 33 30 31 43 39 23 34 37 33 41
Government debt, deficits, and spending............cccccuevneee 25 22 n/a 14 34 35 15 15 28 18
Corruption in gOVEMMENL...........ccevevivereeirerereeieieseinnas 25 21 21 20 28 28 19 24 26 30
CIIME 1ottt 23 23 26 17 23 29 35 29 20 26
TAXES evrerveerceeereese ettt en 21 22 25 16 20 27 22 19 21 24
ADOTHON ..o s 21 22 30 30 12 13 24 20 20 25
HOUSING .ot 21 21 23 25 23 16 34 28 17 24
Climate change and the environment...........c..cccccoeuvviviunee 20 18 21 33 16 7 18 18 21 20
National security and foreign poliCy.........cocoveeeereereereenens 17 19 20 10 16 25 1 18 19 17
GUNS oottt 16 17 21 25 13 7 21 16 15 17
DEMOCTACY ...everceieecinceeeeiscneee et 15 16 17 26 10 4 22 14 14 15
EdUCALION. .....cveeiceciese e 12 15 11 16 16 7 22 17 10 16
The conflict in Ukraine and RUSSIa..........cccveeierreneenrereennes 10 10 9 10 5 11 7 7 10 8
The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle East............... 10 14 12 8 6 12 6 9 10 9
Censorship of free SPeech ..........ccccveeiivirercvceieieinas 7 6 n/a 4 5 10 4 4 8 4
TranSgender ISSUBS .........ceueeeecereieieereie e eeeseeeeeeseees 5 6 8 6 1 5 4 6 5 1
Vaccines and disease prevention...........cccceeeevveveieeinnnns 5 5 n/a 7 6 1 4 7 4 5
OthET .ot 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 * * -

REPPRIORLIST.2 Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Donald Trump and Republicans in Congress are most focused
on? You can select up to five.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13  Dec-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Immigration and the DOrder ............ccvvrnrnennneeee, 71% 65% 69% 67% 73% 61% 67% 74% 63%
Inflation and the cost Of IVING ..........cvvviriinireier e, 36 34 20 30 55 28 33 38 40
TAXES oottt 31 30 28 32 32 32 28 30 37
Government debt, deficits, and Spending...........cocvevveveeveneninereinnnns 30 29 21 28 40 25 20 31 30
Jobs and the ECONOMY ........coccviiiiiiiee s 30 29 16 29 44 22 29 30 34
National security and foreign poliCy...........coreererereeninenieneeneerernennn, 29 26 23 24 38 26 30 29 36
ADOTHON ... 23 21 32 27 12 29 30 21 31
Corruption iN GOVEIMNMENL ... rsesecssseseeseseesenaens 20 19 1 19 29 14 18 21 17
Censorship of free SPEECH .........cccviiciceciecce s 17 16 26 18 7 19 15 17 19
CIIME 1ottt 17 18 12 12 23 15 20 16 19
The conflict in Ukraine and RUSSIA............coreereererreeineneeneereeneineeeenn, 16 18 19 14 14 18 19 16 8
Social Security and Medicare 15 16 15 15 15 17 14 15 12
The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle East...............ccccoeeueunnene 14 17 13 17 15 16 15 14 13
TranSGENAEr ISSUES ......c.cvvreeerirrerirereeeisesessers et esesenes 14 10 22 13 6 15 18 14 14
HEAIH CAIE ... 1 13 8 12 14 12 12 1 11
GUNS oottt 1 12 14 13 7 14 14 9 19
DEMOCTACY ..ottt 6 7 6 7 6 8 9 5 4
HOUSING ..ttt 6 8 3 7 8 8 8 5 8
Vaccines and disease prevention............cccceeeveesneeienierensesennnn, 4 4 6 6 2 6 6 4 5
EUCALION. ..o 4 7 4 6 4 9 7 3 4
Climate change and the environment.............cccoovernnininnnninnenns 3 4 4 4 2 5 8 2 5
L0 1Y OSSO 4 4 9 4 * 3 2 5 5

! “Transgender issues’ punch was formerly ‘LGBTQ+ issues, including transgender issues’
2 ‘Transgender issues’ punch was formerly ‘LGBTQ+ issues, including transgender issues’
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TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13 Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AL e e 40% 39% 44% 41% 39% 31% 43% 39% 36% 41% 36%
SOME oot 34 27 27 30 36 27 34 30 35 34 40
ATHE o 16 20 15 14 14 21 16 16 15 16 16
NONING e 11 14 14 15 1 22 7 15 14 10 8
A LOT/SOME (NET)...c.coeinireieineinieereieieirees 74% 66 71 72 75 57 77 69 71 75 76
TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13  Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOStlY POSIEIVE ...t 26% 31% 20% 20% 7% 10% 49% 15% 25% 28% 17%
Mostly negative..........cooeererrenineniseneiens 38 31 44 45 63 37 12 44 41 36 41
Equal mix of positive and negative.................... 27 23 24 23 20 36 33 28 23 27 32
Have heard nothing in past few days about
TRUMP e 9 14 12 12 10 17 6 13 1 8 10
TRUMPPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have countries
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? et o transition

TRUMPNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump?

illegal

issues fu neral
greenland baCk new o lmm]gratlon

biden preS] den peoPlﬁk
iy b or der _take « better great

change go Wa L‘ tlsogflr:eas

ts end “* he rea

| offlceg an ge make i ¥

working
america country fing

government economy

hush money

gulf of mexico
- sentencedm.

reSIdent anmo now o i SOING

victionss.

panamtaa”fféérrl{?:lels f e [0 N take e
hush

project 2025 Pbuk trlalwa n t rent?;‘:g
—greenland
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buying
new york
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
© ADOTHION.....ooo oo 50% 37 13
Dec-8 2024 51% 36 13
Oct-28 2024 53% 34 14
Oct-7 2024 56% 31 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 7 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 26 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 70 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 24 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 32 14
Latest Data by Race White 47% 40 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 60% 27 13
© S0Cial SECUNLY @NA MEAICATE...........covvvveveveveveveveversverssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 48% 40 12
Dec-8 2024 48% 41 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 7 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 30 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 77 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 20 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 34 1
Latest Data by Race White 44% 45 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 31 19
O HEAIN CAIE......ooooo oo 47% 39 14
Dec-8 2024 47% 41 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 7 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 25 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 75 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 20 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 31 13
Latest Data by Race White 43% 43 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 31 20
0 1/acCines and diSEASE PrEVENTION ... 47% 36 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 7 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 25 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 69 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 19 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 34 15
Latest Data by Race White 44% 40 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 27 24
O PUDIC NEAIN .....ooooooc s 47% 37 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 6 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 27 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 72 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 21 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 33 13
Latest Data by Race White 43% 41 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 31 17
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

o Keeping Kids safe from diSEASE..............ccooiicerireesscsisesness s 45% 37 19
Dec-8 2024 44% 36 19

Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 7 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 23 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 70 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 18 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 31 20
Latest Data by Race White 41% 41 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 34 22

© COSE OF [IVING oo 39% 49 11
Dec-8 2024 41% 46 13

Oct-28 2024 46% 43 11

Oct-7 2024 45% 44 11

Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 13 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 36 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 90 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 29 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 41 12
Latest Data by Race White 36% 54 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 41 14

© JODS AN thE BCONOMY.....ooioieeeeceeeeersseee et sssssssssss s sesssssssnnns 39% 51 10
Dec-8 2024 39% 48 13

Oct-28 2024 47% 43 11

Oct-7 2024 45% 46 10

Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 15 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 39 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 92 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 29 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 44 1
Latest Data by Race White 36% 56 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 49 13

© TTAAE POLICY ...oovvveveveveveveveieieee e 37% 49 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 14 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 35 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 87 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 36 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 43 14
Latest Data by Race White 35% 52 13

Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 34 18
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
O INFlALION.....ooooe s 37% 50 13
Dec-8 2024 37% 48 14
Oct-28 2024 43% 44 12
Oct-7 2024 42% 47 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 16 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 39 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 89 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 30 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 42 15
Latest Data by Race White 33% 54 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 49 15
© FOTQIGN POlICY......ovovoveveveveieieieie e 36% 50 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 18 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 38 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 87 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 37 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 48 16
Latest Data by Race White 34% 53 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 44 15
© Limiting gOVErNMENt CENSOTSNID ..........vvvvvvvvveieieieieieieisievsiessisssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssnees 35% 44 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 14 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 34 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 79 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 29 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 37 21
Latest Data by Race White 32% 48 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 36 25
© CFIMIB oo 35% 51 14
Dec-8 2024 35% 51 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 17 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 42 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 88 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 30 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 46 16
Latest Data by Race White 32% 55 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 45 18
© Limiting gOVEINMENE OVEITEACK ...........ovvvvvvveveieieieieieieieisiecsiessssssss s 34% 46 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 14 19
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 36 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 82 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 27 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 40 20
Latest Data by Race White 31% 50 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 42 23
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
O [IMIMUGIALION ......ooooo oo 32% 58 9
Dec-8 2024 36% 55 9
Oct-28 2024 40% 48 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 27 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 52 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 93 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 48 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 51 12
Latest Data by Race White 31% 61 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 55 6
© ThE SOULNEIN DOIAET ........oooooe et eesesssssssnnns 31% 58 11
Dec-8 2024 31% 57 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 27 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 54 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 92 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 43 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 52 1
Latest Data by Race White 29% 61 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 37% 54 9

Q1. Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with the following statement: Today, discrimination against whites has

become as hig a problem as discrimination against blacks and other minorities.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13  Mar-11  Jan-9 2023 May-22 2022 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Agree strongly .........ccoevereeneene, 20% 24% 25% 26% 10% 18% 30% 12% 17% 22% %
Agree somewhat...........cccneennee, 20 22 20 23 11 16 31 11 16 23 18
Neither agree nor disagree........ 20 19 18 19 17 30 21 19 25 19 29
Disagree somewhat.................. 11 12 10 10 13 1 8 12 8 10 15
Disagree strongly........ccccvuevunne, 29 24 26 22 49 25 9 46 34 25 3
AGREE (NET) ..o, 40% 46 46 49 21 35 61 23 33 45 26
DISAGREE (NET) ....c.vvvrerererann, 40 36 36 32 62 36 18 58 42 36 46
Q2A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who want to protect important programs that Americans rely on.............. 62% 86% 61% 37% 82% 1% 59% 58%
Those who want to cut government spending and make government more
EFfICIBNT ..vove 38 14 39 63 18 29 41 42
Q2B. [sPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who want to reform the government to make it work better, but want to
do so without cutting important programs ... 62% 80% 54% 45% 66% 62% 61% 67%
Those who want to cut government spending and make government more
EFfICIBNT ..voee e 38 20 46 55 34 38 39 33
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B1. Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.
A LOT/SOME NET
Alot Some | little  Nothing = A LOT/SOME
¢ Donald Trump pushing for the U.S. to take control of Greenland and the Panama
CANAL ......oooooeeeeeeeeeee et 30% 28 19 23 58%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 25 17 23 60%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 20 20 35 45%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 33 21 19 59%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 21 15 39 46%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 22 17 31 52%
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 29 20 20 60%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 41 25 13 62%
¢ Donald Trump looking to pardon the convicted January 6th rioters who stormed the
Capitol, including some who assaulted law enforcement officers....................vvccceveerencce. 26% 33 20 21 59%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 34 16 18 66%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 24 24 31 45%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 34 23 21 56%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 28 22 24 54%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 35 18 23 59%
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 32 21 20 60%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 46 20 18 62%

Q5_F. [IF HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE] Regardless of how you feel about Trump in general, did the news story of him pushing for the U.S. to
take control of Greenland and the Panama Canal make you feel more positively towards him, more negatively towards him, or an even

mix?

VOL:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MUCH MO POSILIVEIY ......veerreiceeieireree e 12% 2% 6% 25% 6% 13% 14% 9%
Somewhat More POSIHIVELY ..........curierieuririeiese e 11 4 9 18 10 11 1 1"
An even mix of positive and negative.............ccoeerrencsienereesee s 19 10 18 29 14 15 19 37
Somewhat more NEGatiVElY ............coeurrrrire e 9 12 7 5 9 9 9 5
MUCh MOrE NEGALIVEIY ... 26 48 25 4 22 21 28 25
(HEard NOthING).......cueereeriererierieieieeiei ettt 23 23 35 19 39 31 20 13
POSITIVELY (NET) ...ceieerieerieiseeseieinereie et sssssessssenssssesssnsesens 23% 6 14 42 16 24 25 20
NEGATIVELY (NET) ooucecrierieiniiseieireneee i 35 60 32 9 31 30 37 31

Q6_F. [IF HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE] Regardless of how you feel about Trump in general, did the news story of him looking to pardon the
convicted January 6th rioters who stormed the Capitol, including some who assaulted law enforcement officers, make you feel more
positively towards him, more negatively towards him, or an even mix?

VOL:

Much more positively........ccccccoveeenee.
Somewhat more positively ................
An even mix of positive and negative
Somewhat more negatively ...............
Much more negatively ..........cccveenee
(Heard nothing).........ccveereveererieinienes

POSITIVELY (NET) ..o
NEGATIVELY (NET) ...c.oevnirnriiirne

Jan-13
13%
12
14

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp ~White AAPI
3% 6% 26% 8% 14% 15% 4%
4 7 21 9 10 12 15
8 14 21 14 16 14 19
10 12 7 9 8 8 12
58 30 5 37 28 31 32
18 31 21 24 23 20 18
6 13 47 17 24 27 19
68 42 11 45 36 39 44
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
9% 5% 4% 6% 2% 3% 7% 5% 4% 8%
23 24 24 35 17 12 27 25 22 24
43 38 36 36 47 46 42 39 42 40
22 31 33 20 28 38 20 28 30 23
2 2 2 3 6 1 4 3 1 6
POSITIVE (NET) .o 28% 32 28 29 41 20 15 35 30 26 31
NEGATIVE (NET)...ovrierirreirerreiersenceneineinenens 70 65 69 69 56 75 84 61 67 72 63
ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 6% 5% 6% 3% 4% 8% 7% 4% 4%
34 30 30 43 25 24 32 29 33 33
38 39 37 31 41 48 33 40 41 43
16 22 24 17 25 21 22 19 19 16
4 3 3 3 7 2 5 4 2 4
POSITIVE (NET) .o 38% 42 36 35 49 27 28 40 37 37 36
NEGATIVE (NET)....oovveerirrerereirersencneineenenens 59 54 61 61 48 66 69 55 59 60 59
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13  Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better............cccovenennee 17% 22% 19% 19% 20% 8% 15% 19% 21% 17% 1%
The economy is staying the same 31 34 22 24 33 30 29 31 27 30 45
The economy is getting WOrse..........coveeveereerennee 46 37 54 52 42 48 50 43 48 47 38
Don’t know enough t0 Say ........cocevvviereereerinnnn. 6 7 5 5 4 13 5 7 5 5 6

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-13  Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident..........covevenninncrcnnnenennne 13% 15% 12% 13% 11% 8% 16% 18% 16% 12% 12%
Somewhat confident 30 31 25 28 24 28 37 32 27 30 24
Somewhat uneasy................ 30 28 32 30 32 25 28 26 28 29 41
Very uneasy.........coveeeeeneennee 25 21 26 25 32 31 16 19 25 27 22
NOE SUFE ..ot 3 4 5 4 2 8 2 4 4 2 1
CONFIDENT (NET) ..coocvviniereirereeeceineeneenene 43% 46 38 41 34 36 53 51 43 41 36
UNEASY (NET) ..o 55 50 57 55 64 56 45 45 53 56 63
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Q7. Compared to the last few weeks...do you feel like your costs are going up, going down, or staying the same?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-13  Dec-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
GOING UP @ 10L ..o 21% 16% 22% 24% 21% 28% 26% 21% 17%
GOoING UP SOMEWNAL ...t 36 31 37 36 35 37 33 35 39
Staying the SAME........cvir e 35 41 34 32 36 24 33 36 39
Going dOWN SOMEWNAL..........cooveieeieirereceeireireiseee s 7 9 7 5 7 9 5 7 2
GOING AOWN @ 108t 2 4 1 3 1 3 2 1 2
GOING UP (NET) coouverrerrrieeisenseiecine et 57% 47 58 61 55 64 60 56 57
GOING DOWN (NET) w.oouvreireieereeeeineriemssssssssessesssssessessse s 8 12 8 8 8 12 8 8 4

Q8. Regardless of how much you know about tariffs...If new tariffs were put in place, what do you think is most likely to happen? Would it
make the cost of things you buy go up, go down, or would it have no impact?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-13 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Would make the cost of things | buy go up @ lot .........ccocvvvvivinininireieien, 31% 50% 30% 11% 33% 30% 31% 36%
Would make the cost of things | buy go up somewhat............cccourenereriicninnen. 27 24 26 30 28 23 26 24
Would have no impact on the cost of things | BuY...........ccccovvnninirenicnien, 12 8 13 16 1 15 12 11
Would make the cost of things | buy go down somewhat ..........c.ccocvereriininen. 10 4 7 17 1 13 10 8
Would make the cost of things | buy go down @ lot.........c.cccovvenininirerieninen. 4 3 2 6 6 4 4 4
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY .....vvvvvececeriieieeeieiciseeeie e 16 1 23 20 12 15 17 17
GO UP (NET) 1ottt s sssssssssssssssnns 58% 74 56 41 61 53 58 60
GO DOWN (NET) coorverreermeereeeeiseeeseesesensesssssssseses s s ssssssssssessessnes 14 7 9 23 17 17 14 12

Switching subjects...

B2. Below is a list of items. Please indicate what you think will happen to each one under Donald Trump's presidency, once he takes
office in January: will each one get better, get worse, or stay the same as it is now? If you are unsure, please take your best guess.

GET BETTER GET WORSE NET
Will stay GET GET
Alot Somewhat the same Somewhat Alot BETTER = WORSE
o Political division in the country ...............ccooooemrrrrervcvvvveciiinn) 11% 15 24 18 32 26 50%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 15 20 56 9 76%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 10 29 20 35 16 55%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 25 32 16 7 45 23%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 1 23 25 34 18 59%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 13 23 18 33 26 51%
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 16 23 17 32 28 49%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 8% 13 36 14 29 21 43%
© ADOITION @CCESS..........ocovvvvrrrerrressessrieesererensessesssssmseesssssesneeeed 7% 8 34 16 34 16 50%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 16 17 61 7 7%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 5 40 17 32 10 49%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 13 52 14 8 26 22%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 13 23 21 37 19 58%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 10 29 18 33 20 50%
Latest Data by Race White 7% 8 36 15 34 15 49%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 7 41 1 35 12 47%
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B2. Below is a list of items. Please indicate what you think will happen to each one under Donald Trump's presidency, once he takes
office in January: will each one get better, get worse, or stay the same as it is now? If you are unsure, please take your best guess.

® The COSt Of IVING ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Protections for rights and freedoms ..............vvveverivnnenen
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® HEalth Care..............vvvvveveccvcsssssssssss e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® FOreign CoONflICES ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® THE BCONOMY ...ooovvvvvvveveveveievevesesssesssessssssss s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

GET BETTER
Will stay
Alot Somewhat the same
16% 24 15
3% 10 13
9% 22 17
30% 40 17
8% 17 18
19% 19 17
17% 26 14
7% 30 19
18% 19 24
3% 7 21
11% 14 35
35% 32 24
10% 14 25
18% 19 25
19% 20 22
13% 16 36
12% 19 29
4% 7 21
9% 13 36
21% 34 36
11% 14 28
19% 17 27
12% 21 29
8% 21 34
19% 22 21
4% 10 21
10% 23 31
37% 33 19
10% 16 20
20% 19 22
21% 24 20
13% 15 38
19% 28 15
5% 12 16
12% 23 21
36% 45 11
10% 22 18
23% 22 13
21% 29 13
14% 33 20

GET WORSE
Somewhat  Alot

21 24
32 42
22 30
9 3
24 33
21 23
20 23
22 21
14 25
22 47
20 20
5 3
21 31
15 22
13 25
13 22
16 23
25 43
21 20
6 3
21 26
16 21
15 23
15 22
16 23
24 41
14 22
7 4
25 29
15 24
14 22
1 22
18 21
29 37
21 23
5 3
25 25
21 21
16 21
15 19

NET
GET GET
BETTER  WORSE

40 45%
13 74%
31 52%
70 13%
25 57%
39 45%
43 43%
37 44%
37 40%
10 69%
26 40%
67 9%
23 52%
38 37%
40 38%
29 35%
31 39%
11 68%
23 42%
54 9%
25 47%
36 37%
33 38%
29 37%
41 38%
14 65%
33 37%
7 11%
26 54%
39 39%
44 36%
28 34%
47 38%
17 67%
35 44%
81 %
32 50%
45 42%
50 36%
46 34%
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B2. Below is a list of items. Please indicate what you think will happen to each one under Donald Trump's presidency, once he takes
office in January: will each one get better, get worse, or stay the same as it is now? If you are unsure, please take your best guess.

e The way the federal government is managed and

hand|es SPENAING ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The amount you pay iNtaxes ...............cccemmmmmmrrrrereervveeernrinn)
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© Rates of QUN VIOIENCE..............ovvvvvevvvevvvevereressssvssssssesssssesssesssesenens
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The government's ability to get things done......................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© Your right to privacy ...........ccooeeeeeevvveeesisissessseeeeesesssseosssnd
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

GET BETTER
Will stay
Alot Somewhat the same
19% 26 18
3% 13 18
12% 20 24
37% 40 16
8% 22 22
20% 19 22
21% 27 16
16% 22 22
13% 20 29
3% 10 27
8% 14 32
25% 33 30
6% 14 25
14% 23 17
15% 21 30
9% 24 34
1% 18 34
3% 6 27
7% 19 41
20% 31 40
5% 16 26
14% 14 30
12% 19 35
7% 18 43
18% 25 20
3% 12 20
13% 21 26
35% 40 19
8% 21 26
20% 23 20
20% 26 19
13% 28 29
15% 16 33
5% 7 27
9% 12 38
27% 26 38
12% 12 31
20% 14 24
15% 17 34
13% 15 37

GET WORSE
Somewhat  Alot
14 24
23 43
15 29
4 3
21 27
16 22
12 24
20 20
18 19
25 35
25 21
10 2
25 29
24 21
17 18
14 19
15 23
24 40
15 18
4 5
22 31
19 23
13 21
12 21
14 22
23 41
16 24
4 2
21 24
16 21
13 23
14 17
15 21
23 38
18 23
6 4
21 24
15 27
14 21
16 19

NET
GET GET
BETTER  WORSE

44 38%
16 66%
32 45%
76 8%
30 49%
39 39%
48 36%
38 40%
34 38%
13 60%
22 46%
58 12%
20 55%
38 45%
36 34%
33 33%
29 37%
8 65%
26 33%
51 9%
22 53%
28 42%
31 34%
24 33%
43 36%
15 64%
34 40%
74 7%
29 45%
43 37%
46 35%
41 30%
31 36%
12 61%
21 41%
52 10%
24 45%
34 42%
32 34%
28 35%
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B2. Below is a list of items. Please indicate what you think will happen to each one under Donald Trump's presidency, once he takes
office in January: will each one get better, get worse, or stay the same as it is now? If you are unsure, please take your best guess.

® CHIME FALES ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The situation regarding immigration ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Your personal finanCes...............iiiriiereierersissssssesssesenen
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

GET BETTER
Will stay

Alot Somewhat the same
16% 23 26
4% 9 29
7% 26 30
30% 38 22
7% 15 30
20% 19 26
17% 25 26
18% 24 22
28% 24 14
6% 17 16
20% 27 21
52% 32 9
14% 24 16
28% 20 14
31% 24 13
16% 30 21
13% 24 31
4% 1 31
8% 18 38
24% 38 29
11% 22 26
17% 24 28
13% 24 31
10% 25 35

GET WORSE NET
GET GET
Somewhat  Alot = BETTER  WORSE
16 19 39 35%
23 35 13 58%
19 19 33 37%
7 3 67 10%
21 28 21 48%
16 18 39 34%
14 18 42 32%
17 20 41 37%
10 24 53 34%
16 44 24 60%
9 22 47 32%
4 3 84 %
18 28 38 46%
12 26 48 37%
8 23 56 31%
16 18 46 33%
16 16 37 32%
25 28 15 54%
16 20 25 37%
7 3 62 9%
20 22 33 41%
13 18 41 31%
16 16 37 31%
14 15 35 29%

Q24. Do you think the government under Trump will represent you and people like you better, worse, or will there be no difference

compared to now?

Jan-13
Will represent me and people like me much better..........cccocovvvenvcnininnnee, 24%
Will represent me and people like me somewhat better ..........ccccovvevvvereerinnne 18
NO GIffEIENCE ...ttt 16
Will represent me and people like me somewhat Worse ...........cocvvvvreenrriennnns 12
Will represent me and people like me much wWorse..........cccoveeviesneensienns 30
BETTER (NET)..ocieieeereereieeeiseieeeseeeise et ss e ssessssssessessessesssssessae 42%

WORSE (NET) eeoereseseeeseeseseseessessessesssstessessesseesessees et 42

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 15% 47% 9% 26% 27% 13%
7 1 31 14 14 19 22
16 31 13 25 17 13 26
18 17 5 15 15 1 1
56 27 5 37 28 30 28
1 26 78 23 40 46 34
74 43 9 52 43 41 39
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B3. Below is a list of things that could happen as a result of Donald Trump's economic policies over the next few years. For each one,
please indicate how likely you think it is that Donald Trump's economic policies will cause this to happen.

LIKELY NOT LIKELY NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Somewhat that all DK LIKELY  LIKELY
o Taxes for billionaires and big corporations will go down..........ccccc.... 35% 21 18 15 11 55% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 15 10 18 6 67% 28
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 16 21 15 16 49% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 27 26 13 16 45% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 20 10 16 11 62% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 18 16 18 16 49% 35
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 21 19 15 10 55% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 21 26 1 12 50% 37
o More manufacturing will happen here in America ... 24% 31 17 17 10 55% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 23 25 31 13 30% 56
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 34 18 19 15 49% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 40 9 3 6 82% 11
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 29 15 23 18 45% 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 28 17 14 14 55% 31
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 32 17 17 8 57% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 35 21 13 13 53% 34
o More jobs will be Created ... 20% 31 19 22 8 51% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 18 27 40 10 23% 67
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 30 24 22 13 41% 46
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 45 10 3 5 82% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 25 19 30 11 39% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 28 18 19 10 52% 37
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 32 19 21 7 53% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 34 22 20 9 49% 42
® Medicaid Will DE CUL............oovovvveieieicriiciiiccceeceeieeesssses s 24% 26 20 17 13 49% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 33 11 8 9 1% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 28 19 15 20 47% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 18 29 27 17 27% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 28 19 15 13 53% 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 32 11 16 17 56% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 25 20 18 13 49% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 24 32 5 14 49% 37
o The price of gas Will gO QOWN ... 19% 29 22 24 5 48% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 16 30 43 6 21% 73
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 29 24 25 10 41% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 42 13 4 4 78% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 26 26 30 9 34% 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 22 20 27 9 44% 46
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 30 21 23 4 51% 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 31 28 23 4 44% 52
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B3. Below is a list of things that could happen as a result of Donald Trump's economic policies over the next few years. For each one,
please indicate how likely you think it is that Donald Trump's economic policies will cause this to happen.

LIKELY NOT LIKELY NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Somewhat that all DK LIKELY  LIKELY
o Social Security and Medicare will be CUt ... 21% 26 21 21 10 47% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 34 14 9 8 69% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 26 22 20 15 43% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 18 29 34 12 26% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 27 19 17 13 51% 36
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 31 15 20 12 53% 35
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 26 22 22 9 46% 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 29 24 14 12 50% 39
o [SPLIT A] Inflation Will dECrEASE ...............coccciieeeeeeeceeeevvec s 20% 25 21 28 6 45% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 13 27 49 6 18% 76
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 23 26 30 6 38% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 37 13 5 7 74% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 25 21 38 9 31% 59
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 24 23 27 7 42% 50
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 25 20 27 6 47% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 25 33 22 5 40% 55
o There will be less waste, fraud, and abuse in government spending.| 20% 22 18 32 8 42% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 1 21 55 8 16% 76
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 19 24 34 10 31% 58
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 35 13 8 7 72% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 19 17 41 14 27% 59
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 22 19 29 10 43% 47
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 22 18 32 6 45% 50
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 30 18 27 10 45% 45
o The middle Class Will GroW..........c.cccccvvrrrrrmicerernrerrssssssieesesseeeees 16% 26 19 29 10 42% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 12 23 51 9 18% 73
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 19 25 28 19 28% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 41 14 6 9 70% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 15% 23 19 32 12 37% 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 28 22 24 9 45% 46
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 26 19 29 9 43% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 28 22 30 7 40% 53
o [SPLIT A] The price of groceries Will O dOWN..............coiiccrirrnennns 18% 22 21 32 6 40% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 22 59 5 14% 81
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 21 23 35 13 30% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 36 20 4 6 70% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 22 21 41 8 30% 62
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 17 29 30 8 33% 59
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 22 20 32 7 42% 51
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 23 26 33 4 37% 59
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B3. Below is a list of things that could happen as a result of Donald Trump's economic policies over the next few years. For each one,
please indicate how likely you think it is that Donald Trump's economic policies will cause this to happen.

LIKELY NOT LIKELY NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very  Somewhat | that all DK~ LIKELY  LIKELY
o [SPLIT B] My grocery costs Will gO dOWN ...........cccccccrerrrnresssnssiiccrerrnennns 15% 22 25 33 4 37% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 25 57 5 13% 82
Latest Data by Party Ind % 14 31 42 6 21% 73
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 39 24 6 3 67% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 19 25 35 11 29% 60
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 17 22 30 8 40% 52
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 23 25 33 2 40% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 23 43 23 4 30% 66
o [SPLIT B] My cost of living will decrease ...............ccccrrriicrerrnennns 13% 24 23 35 5 37% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 1 21 58 5 17% 79
Latest Data by Party Ind % 1 28 47 7 18% 75
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 41 24 8 5 63% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 15 20 43 11 26% 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 20 21 30 8 41% 51
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 26 23 34 3 40% 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 28 32 27 6 34% 59
o Incomes will rise faster than the cost of [iVINg............ccoccemviiiirrirnnns 14% 22 21 33 10 36% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 12 18 55 9 17% 73
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 17 28 37 11 24% 65
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 33 23 9 11 57% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 21 15 38 15 32% 53
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 22 19 30 13 39% 48
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 22 22 33 9 36% 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 23 23 31 12 34% 54
o The cost of housing Will gO dOWN ... 13% 22 25 33 7 35% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 24 57 6 13% 81
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 14 31 39 8 21% 70
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 38 24 7 7 62% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 16 22 40 10 28% 62
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 23 18 31 11 40% 48
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 23 26 32 6 36% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 26 29 30 7 35% 59
o [SPLIT A] Utility costs like electricity will go dOWN ..o 16% 19 26 31 8 35% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 27 52 7 14% 80
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 20 31 27 14 27% 58
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 30 23 9 8 59% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 17 25 40 10 25% 65
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 24 25 31 9 35% 56
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 20 26 30 8 37% 56
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 15 36 25 11 28% 62
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B3. Below is a list of things that could happen as a result of Donald Trump's economic policies over the next few years. For each one,
please indicate how likely you think it is that Donald Trump's economic policies will cause this to happen.

LIKELY NOT LIKELY NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat that all DK LIKELY  LIKELY
o My taxes Will gO dOWN ........ooooooiiiiiiicvrrrrnrrrsssssssiiessrnneesesss s 13% 22 25 31 8 35% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 26 53 8 13% 79
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 17 27 36 13 24% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 37 24 7 8 61% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 19 23 38 12 27% 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 21 18 34 8 40% 52
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 22 26 30 8 36% 56
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 25 27 28 8 36% 56
o [SPLIT B] My utility costs like electricity will go down...............c.cccccccnnn. 12% 18 27 34 9 30% 61
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 24 53 9 14% 76
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 33 44 12 1% 7
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 30 29 12 8 51% 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 15 24 38 14 24% 62
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 22 16 29 17 38% 45
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 18 28 34 8 31% 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 18 26 36 10 28% 62
o [SPLIT A] The cost of health care will go down ... 13% 17 25 37 8 29% 62
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 6 19 63 6 1% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 14 37 34 9 20% 71
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 29 28 1 11 51% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 17 23 41 8 28% 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 17 27 34 6 33% 61
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 18 24 38 9 30% 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 10 36 37 7 19% 73
o [SPLIT B] My health care costs Will g0 dOWN...............vvvvvveviririieiererenene 11% 16 31 34 9 27% 64
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 9 23 57 7 13% 80
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 5 36 41 13 10% 7
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 27 37 7 10 45% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 1 26 33 15 25% 60
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 19 23 27 14 36% 50
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 17 32 34 7 27% 66
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 8% 20 34 26 12 29% 60
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Changing topics...

Q40. How much have you seen, read, or heard about what the Donald Trump administration is planning to do when it comes to the mass

deportation of undocumented immigrants?

Q41. Do you support or oppose Trump's mass deportation plan?

SHONGIY SUPPOI .....evrvecctc ettt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL.......coveiviiriecictiiie ettt ettt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...t snae e
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ... eerecrrereereeieireeeee ettt
INOE SUPE ..
SUPPORT (NET)..ceeeeerrereireerersneesenseseessissesessssssssssssesesssssessassesssssssssssssssessesseses
OPPOSE (NET) .oocereeeeereisrerecsnseeesseeesesssesessssssssssssssssssessesssssesssssssssssssssessssses

Now here are some more details on the plan...

Jan-13
33%
36
18
13

69%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
33% 27% 36% 33% 40% 33% 25%
38 28 35 30 31 37 47
16 21 19 19 16 17 20
13 25 10 18 13 13 8
71 55 71 63 71 70 72
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 21% 62% 21% 25% 38% 16%
12 18 23 19 19 16 24
16 14 7 1 14 12 15
55 26 4 32 35 29 36
8 20 5 16 8 6 10
20 40 85 40 44 54 40
72 40 10 44 48 40 51

Q42A. [SPLIT A] [PROGRESSIVE] Do you support or oppose Trump's mass deportation plan to deport and remove all undocumented
immigrants currently living in the country, including those who came to the United States as children and those who have lived and

worked here for decades?

Jan-13
SHONGIY SUPPOTE ...ttt 24%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......veirrieicteicirie e 18
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE.....cvveerrieiceeicirie b 17
SHONGIY OPPOSE....erervrirrieie ettt 34
NOESUIE ..t 6
SUPPORT (NET)...coveerieimeireineeiseeesiesisesssesssssssssssssesssssesse s 43%
OPPOSE (NET)....couieerieimeiseieeiseeesie e ssssssssssessssesssss s 51

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 22% 44% 16% 21% 27% 12%
9 24 27 19 16 18 25
16 17 17 19 17 16 12
63 28 6 37 36 34 43
6 10 6 10 10 5 8
15 46 71 35 37 45 37
79 45 23 56 54 50 55

Q42B. [SPLIT B] [CONSERVATIVE] Do you support or oppose Trump's mass deportation plan to deport all illegal immigrants, starting with

violent criminals?

SHONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT.....ovicieviceerece e
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...ttt
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ... ceereierereereeeetreesee ettt
INOE SUPE ..
SUPPORT (NET) ettt sttt
OPPOSE (NET) ..ottt nsesssnns

Jan-13

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
21% 36% 76% 37% 46% 50% 27%
25 25 16 27 24 20 23
21 15 3 1 11 13 29
26 14 2 15 16 13 15
7 10 2 10 2 4 7
46 61 93 64 70 70 50
47 29 5 26 27 26 44
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Q43c. [SPLIT €] Generally speaking, which approach do you prefer?

- Mass deportation - there should be a national effort to deport and remove all illegal immigrants, starting with violent criminals
- Legal status - while we should deport violent criminals, we should find a way to provide legal status to undocumented immigrants who
are working here and pass a background check, especially those who came here as children or have worked here for decades

Mass deportation - feel this way Strongly .........ccccveereviercesicsese e
Mass deportation - feel this way somewhat .............ccocvierevieiciesicce s,
Legal status - feel this way SOMEWhaL.............ccceviercrieiceece e
Legal status - feel this way Strongly .........cccccvverevieicvisieeeese e

MASS DEPORTATION (NET)...ooerererereseeseeseseseeseossessesseesesesee
LEGAL STATUS (NET) oottt

Q43D. [SPLIT D] Generally speaking, which approach do you prefer?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 21% 35% 17% 15% 23% 21%
10 15 18 16 12 13 15
27 36 26 3 24 27 25
55 28 20 36 49 36 39
18 36 53 33 27 37 36
82 64 47 67 73 63 64

- Mass deportation - there should be a national effort to deport and remove all illegal immigrants, starting with violent criminals. lllegal
immigrants are taking crucial resources from American citizens and those who come here illegally should be deported
- Legal status - while we should deport violent criminals, we should find a way to provide legal status to undocumented immigrants who
are working here and pass a background check, especially those who came here as children or have worked here for decades

Mass deportation - feel this way Strongly .........ccccveerevierevceicsese e
Mass deportation - feel this way somewhat .............ccccviervevieicicsice s,
Legal status - feel this way SOMEWhaL.............coeririerinienece e
Legal status - feel this way Strongly ..........ccccveerinienenieneeese e

MASS DEPORTATION (NET)......cueemmriimeeieemeciereeseeeesesssseesessesesssseseesssseens
LEGAL STATUS (NET) ..o

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 13% 37% 18% 13% 22% 10%
9 14 20 18 9 14 13
25 40 23 19 34 25 35
60 33 19 45 44 38 42
14 27 57 36 23 36 22
86 73 43 64 77 64 78

Q44. Some people are proposing that deportations of undocumented immigrants start with those who have been convicted of violent

crimes. Which of the following statements do you agree with more, even if neither is exactly right?

While we should deport those who have been convicted of violent crimes, we
need to take care not to deport those who came here as children, have been
here for many years, are working in jobs that are contributing to the country
and economy, or are spouses or parents of U.S. Citizens.........cccccovveererininnnes
We should quickly deport those who have been convicted of violent crimes,
and if other illegal immigrants get deported along the way, then that is okay
since they are here illegally, too. This is what it takes to keep our communities
safe from violent CrMINGIS. ..........ccoveieiririeiere e

Jan-13

60%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
82% 59% 39% 65% 65% 59% 64%
18 41 61 35 35 41 36
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Changing topics...

Q45. How much have you seen, read, or heard about tariffs lately?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13  Dec-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

ATt e 17% 21% 21% 16% 14% 12% 19% 18% 16%
SOME oottt 34 34 34 25 37 26 30 36 41
ATIEHIE oo 24 22 22 21 25 25 25 23 22
NONING ...t 24 23 22 38 23 37 26 22 21
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...eovirierieirssessesseesseesesiesssessssssssssssssssesssesssessncs 52% 55 55 41 51 38 49 54 57

Q46. Do you support or oppose Trump's tariff plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13  Dec-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

SEONGIY SUPPOTE ....cvvvrvericeseie s 15% 15% 2% 7% 30% 10% 14% 16% 6%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......couviieiiieriiei e 22 22 9 15 37 18 21 23 18
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......veereiiereii e 12 13 14 13 9 1 13 1 17
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ....vrvrreirieiierei et 29 31 53 30 4 30 27 29 29
NOE SUFE .ottt 23 19 21 35 21 30 25 20 30
SUPPORT (NET)..ouveeireereisereeineieeesessesssssssssessssssssssesssessssssssssssenns 37% 36 1 22 67 29 35 40 24
OPPOSE (NET) .. euieeireesereeseesseeesee s ssssssssssssssssssssesssesssssssssssssnns 41 44 67 43 12 41 40 40 46

Q47. As you may know, Trump has proposed new tariffs. If new tariffs were put in place, what do you think is most likely to happen?
Would it make the cost of things you buy go up, go down, or would it have no impact?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Would make the cost of things | buy go up @ 1ot .........ccoevrerncnenenerereen, 31% 55% 33% % 34% 31% 31% 39%
Would make the cost of things | buy go up somewhat.............cccoeeeriierccrrirennee, 25 24 23 28 26 20 26 20
Would have no impact on the cost of things | buy..........ccccvevieevciieccsienne, 11 4 11 17 7 12 1 12
Would make the cost of things | buy go down somewhat ..........c.ccocvereirirninnccn. 10 3 7 17 1" 12 9 9
Would make the cost of things | buy go down a lof..........cccoevereninienininnee, 7 3 1 13 4 8 7 3
Don't KNOW €N0UGH t0 SAY .......cuvueeirrieireieieiseie et 16 1 24 18 17 17 15 17
GO UP (NET) ¢ttt ss st ssnsses 57% 78 57 35 60 51 57 59
GO DOWN (NET) c.eoceierereirrereceneeneesseseessissesesssssssssssssese s ssassessssssessssssssesssssses 17 6 8 30 16 20 16 12

Q48. Who do you think imposing new tariffs will hurt more: foreign countries or American consumers?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-13 Dec-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Foreign countries - feel this way Strongly ...........ccccoeereneneenereinnennn, 14% 15% 5% 7% 25% 7% 13% 15% 9%
Foreign countries - feel this way somewhat.............ccccoveviiivirniennnn, 16 16 8 9 25 12 12 17 18
American consumers - feel this way somewhat..............ccccocvvieiennnn. 19 20 21 20 16 27 19 17 17
American consumers - feel this way Strongly ...........ccoeveeiverrieiennnn. 32 29 53 34 9 32 30 32 40
Will N0t hurt €IthET.........corereee e 4 4 2 4 5 4 5 4 1
INOE SUTE ..ottt 16 15 12 26 19 19 21 16 15
FOREIGN COUNTRIES (NET) c.ouveueerrereirernceneeneeeieeeesseseseseeseeessnesans 29% 32 12 16 50 18 25 32 27
AMERICAN CONSUMERS (NET) ....coevevrerereeeireeeeeissesneenseseseeeesenens 51 49 74 54 25 59 49 49 57
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Jan-13
Definitely WOIth it .........cceiersrereee s 15%
Probably WO if.........cceuienrenee s 28
Probably ot WOrth it ..o 20
Definitely NOt WOrth if ........c.ocoviniirrecee e 20
INOE SUTE ..ottt 17
WORTH IT (NET) oot sseesseessesssessseess s ssesssssesssssssssseees 43%
NOT WORTH IT (NET) c.ooeereemeeereerseeserieeesseesseessseessessssesssesssessssessssssesssneens 40

Q50. Which is more concerning to you?

Jan-13
The costs of everyday goods gOING UP.........ccveerurerererenieneineineseeeeesesssens 82%
The taxes that you pay goiNG UP ......c.cueerreeinienieneineieeseeciseeneeseneeessssesssens 18

Jan-13
VBIY TKEIY .ottt 38%
SOMEWNAL TIKEIY ... s 28
NOE AL TKEIY ... 14
NOE AL AIITKEIY ..o 6
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......vuvvvueciiiereeesciseieiesee e 14
LIKELY (NET)...ooviietiriereneeeissisee et 66%
NOT LIKELY (NET) ...cotererieerieinieseireineseeesssisssssesessesseee s esssnsesens 20

Jan-13
VY TKEIY <.t 26%
SOMEWNAL TIKEIY ... 27
NOEthat TKEIY ... 19
NOE AL AIITKEIY .o 9
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......vuuveeecieiericecseieesee s 19
LIKELY (NET)...ouvirieiireireneerisisciseisisenee e 53%
NOT LIKELY (NET) ..ot ssesssss s esssssesens 28

Jan-13
End tax breaks for the ultra wealthy and big corporations ...........c.cocvverevvenienns 79%
Enact new tariffs on almost everything We buy ...........ccoocveninincnisnenccene 21

Jan-13
End tax breaks for the ultra wealthy and big corporations .............cccccrvenrvneenn. 83%
Enact new taxes on almost everything we buy ... 17

Q49. And if these new tariffs caused the cost of things you buy to go up, do you think the cost increase would be worth it if it helped to
keep American manufacturing strong and protected American jobs?

Q51. How likely do you think it is that Trump's new tariffs will cause the costs of everyday goods to go up?

Q52. How likely do you think it is that Trump's new tariffs will cause the taxes that you pay to go up?

Q53A. [SPLIT A] To fund government programs, which would you prefer the government do?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
5% %  26% 12% 16% 16% 6%
15 21 43 25 24 30 27
27 18 12 20 23 18 26
35 21 4 23 19 20 26
17 32 14 21 19 16 15
21 29 69 37 40 45 33
62 39 17 42 42 38 52
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
87%  86%  75% 82% 8% 8%  72%
13 14 25 18 22 17 28
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
62% 4% 12% 46% 37%  37%  43%
23 22 35 25 28 28 30
4 12 25 9 1 16 5
2 3 11 5 8 6 3
9 22 17 14 16 13 20
85 63 47 72 65 65 72
6 15 36 14 19 22 8
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
42%  23% 9% 40% 3M%  23%  29%
33 25 21 27 34 26 33
8 14 32 " 10 21 12
2 9 17 4 8 10 5
15 29 22 18 17 20 20
75 48 30 67 65 49 62
10 23 48 15 18 32 18
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
88%  72%  70% 7% 76%  80%  76%
12 28 30 23 24 20 24

Q53B. [SPLIT B] To fund government programs, which would you prefer the government do?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
86% 90% 78% 76% 75% 86% 74%
14 10 22 24 25 14 26
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Q54C. [SPLIT ¢] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
dan-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Democrats who say that Trump's tariffs will increase the costs of almost

everything we buy, like clothing, cars, and washing machines. The average

American would pay thousands more a year in higher prices, with the middle

class f00tiNG the Dill ... 51% 85% 60% 14% 70% 48% 49% 53%

Trump and Republicans who say that tariffs will make American-made

products more competitive, protecting American manufacturing and bringing

new companies to the U.S. They will be a tool to bring other countries to the

negotiating table on issues like IMMIGration...........c.ccoceerevvvninnincneccinis 49 15 40 86 30 52 51 47
Q54D. [SPLIT D] Which side do you agree with more?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Democrats who say that Trump's tariffs will create a new tax that will get

passed onto middle class Americans on almost everything we buy, like

clothing, cars, and washing machines. The new taxes resulting from tariffs will

cost the average American thousands of dollars @ year ............cccccvveerreneenennn. 52% 84% 57% 17% 66% 63% 49% 59%

Trump and Republicans who say that tariffs will make American-made

products more competitive, protecting American manufacturing and bringing

new companies to the U.S. They will be a tool to bring other countries to the

negotiating table on issues like immigration............cccccovrennnneninnescnene 48 16 43 83 34 37 51 41

@s5. Which of the following potential impacts raise the most concerns for you about Trump's tariff plan, if any? You can select up to

three.

Jan-13
It will cost middle class families MOTe............corrrurirrririrerr s 41%
Itis a new tax on almost everything we buy 33
Foreign countries will just retaliate with tariffs on American manufacturing........ 29
It will start a trade war with foreign COUNrIEs ..........cocveerieeneneneneeeene 24
[t Will SIOW €CONOMIC GrOWEN ... s 20
[t Will hurt AMEriCan DUSINESSES ........ccueuirrirrieiniiersee e 18
[t Will COSt AMENICAN JODS .......coveeiiieiinc s 13
It will make America less competitive globally ...........ccocovvrenicniniciinine, 10
It goes against capitalism and the free market..........c.cccooevvevieienenieiesiene, 7

Not concerned about Trump's tariff plan ..o 23

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
57% 43% 25% 43% 41% 40% 55%
43 27 24 34 30 33 3
33 27 25 27 25 30 26
29 19 20 21 22 24 30
25 21 14 25 26 19 24
26 14 10 29 24 15 18
17 12 8 24 18 10 17
11 8 9 8 12 10 11
8 9 5 10 7 7 6
6 27 39 14 20 25 19
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Switching subjects...
B4. Below is a list of policies related to health and health care. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly DK SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Cutting Medicare...............occrerrensssssssieeeen 3 4 12 73% 8 7 85%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2 3 6 84% 4 5 90%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1 3 1 72% 13 4 83%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5 6 17 62% 10 10 80%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6 4 9 72% 9 1 81%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4 11 10 66% 9 15 76%
Latest Data by Race White 2 4 11 76% 7 6 87%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5 5 21 61% 7 10 82%
o [SPLIT B] Cutting Medicaid, which provides health
care coverage for seniors in assisted living
facilities and children with disabilities .......................... 5 5 15 66% 9 10 81%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4 3 11 76% 6 7 87%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1 4 14 67% 14 5 81%
Latest Data by Party Rep 7 8 19 55% 1 14 75%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12 4 7 60% 18 15 67%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8 6 11 61% 13 15 72%
Latest Data by Race White 4 5 16 68% 7 9 84%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3 11 26 49% 10 14 76%
o [SPLIT A] Cutting Medicaid.................ccccoovvvvrvrvrerrrrrrrnne 6 5 17 64% 8 1 81%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2 3 12 79% 4 6 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4 2 12 63% 19 6 75%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9 8 23 49% 10 17 73%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3 3 14 74% 6 6 88%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10 7 14 63% 7 16 76%
Latest Data by Race White 5 6 17 64% 8 1 81%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 14 2 23 51% 10 16 74%
¢ Banning Medicare from negotiating lower prices
for prescription drugs..........oceveveeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeieeeeeeeseseese 6 5 13 61% 14 11 74%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5 5 10 72% 9 9 81%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2 3 9 64% 22 5 73%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9 6 17 50% 17 15 68%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8 8 12 57% 16 15 69%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9 5 14 53% 18 14 67%
Latest Data by Race White 6 5 12 64% 13 10 7%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6 8 21 49% 16 14 70%
o [SPLIT A] Stopping research into infectious
diseases for several years..........crerrrnnenn 6 7 18 59% 11 12 77%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4 3 1 74% 7 8 85%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2 7 18 52% 21 9 70%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8 10 26 44% 12 18 70%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9 6 16 60% 9 15 76%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12 4 17 56% 12 16 73%
Latest Data by Race White 5 7 18 60% 1 1 78%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 12 5 25 50% 8 17 75%
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B4. Below is a list of policies related to health and health care. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly DK SUPPORT OPPOSE
e Revoking FDA approval of childhood vaccines, like
g Pp
those for measles, mumps, and rubella...................... 7 9 14 55% 16 16 68%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4 5 10 72% 9 9 82%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6 8 10 52% 24 14 62%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1 13 18 37% 21 24 55%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11 9 11 53% 16 19 64%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12 9 12 47% 21 20 59%
Latest Data by Race White 6 9 14 56% 15 15 70%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8 12 17 45% 18 20 62%
o [SPLIT B] Pausing research into infectious diseases
for several YEars ... 5 9 18 54% 15 14 71%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5 5 13 68% 10 10 80%
Latest Data by Party Ind * 5 18 61% 15 6 80%
Latest Data by Party Rep 7 13 23 38% 19 20 61%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9 9 11 48% 22 18 59%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7 11 18 50% 14 18 68%
Latest Data by Race White 5 9 18 55% 14 13 73%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8 8 20 50% 13 16 70%
o [SPLIT A] Revoking FDA approval of the polio
VACCINE et 7 8 11 53% 21 15 64%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4 4 9 72% 1 8 81%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3 8 14 40% 34 12 54%
Latest Data by Party Rep 11 12 13 35% 29 23 48%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7 8 12 55% 18 15 67%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1 12 9 48% 20 23 57%
Latest Data by Race White 6 8 10 54% 23 14 64%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 15 10 20 40% 15 25 60%
e [SPLIT A] Removing the $35 monthly cap on the
PrCE OF INSUIIN...cccccocoierccrcrcccreciineens 13 10 11 51% 15 23 62%
Latest Data by Party Dem 8 6 7 68% 1 14 75%
Latest Data by Party Ind 13 10 13 39% 26 23 51%
Latest Data by Party Rep 18 14 15 36% 17 31 51%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14 13 10 50% 13 27 60%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 18 8 1 44% 19 26 55%
Latest Data by Race White 12 9 10 53% 15 22 63%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13 10 21 44% 12 23 65%
o [SPLIT B] Revoking FDA approval of COVID-19
VACCINES .....ooccreercrvrscevenssosensssesens oo 16 12 13 42% 18 28 54%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5 5 1 65% 14 10 76%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9 11 12 43% 25 20 55%
Latest Data by Party Rep 29 18 15 17% 21 47 32%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 17 6 1 37% 29 23 48%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 17 20 6 37% 21 37 43%
Latest Data by Race White 17 12 12 43% 16 28 56%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8 16 18 45% 13 24 64%
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B4. Below is a list of policies related to health and health care. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly DK SUPPORT OPPOSE
¢ Repealing the Affordable Care Act...........cccoorice 14 15 13 41% 17 29 54%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5 7 1 66% 1 12 7%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7 12 17 40% 24 19 57%
Latest Data by Party Rep 25 23 14 15% 23 48 29%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10 11 13 47% 19 21 60%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 14 12 14 42% 19 26 56%
Latest Data by Race White 15 16 12 41% 16 31 53%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6 10 25 38% 21 17 62%
® Removing restrictions on raw milk ... 10 14 17 32% 28 24 48%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5 9 15 45% 27 14 60%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4 16 22 25% 32 20 47%
Latest Data by Party Rep 16 18 17 19% 29 34 37%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7 14 10 37% 31 21 48%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1 12 19 27% 31 23 46%
Latest Data by Race White 10 13 17 32% 27 23 49%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8 15 19 26% 32 24 44%
o Removing fluoride from public water........................ 22 14 16 24% 24 36 40%
Latest Data by Party Dem 12 10 18 38% 22 22 56%
Latest Data by Party Ind 14 16 19 22% 29 30 41%
Latest Data by Party Rep 34 18 13 10% 25 52 23%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 20 15 14 24% 27 35 38%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 23 18 9 23% 27 41 33%
Latest Data by Race White 22 14 16 25% 22 36 42%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 20 14 22 16% 29 34 38%
o [SPLIT B] Extending the $35 monthly cap on the
price of insulin to all Americans, not just seniors...... 50 20 5 11% 13 70 17%
Latest Data by Party Dem 56 14 4 14% 12 70 18%
Latest Data by Party Ind 51 18 3 10% 18 69 13%
Latest Data by Party Rep 44 27 7 9% 13 71 16%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39 14 8 18% 20 53 26%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37 16 6 18% 22 54 25%
Latest Data by Race White 56 20 4 9% 1 76 13%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 31 27 12 11% 19 58 23%
e Increasing restrictions on certain pesticides and
food additives, like color dyes ... 39 32 7 8% 14 71 15%
Latest Data by Party Dem 34 34 7 10% 15 68 17%
Latest Data by Party Ind 33 31 7 8% 21 64 15%
Latest Data by Party Rep 45 31 6 7% 10 77 13%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 35 26 8 13% 19 60 21%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35 25 9 10% 20 60 20%
Latest Data by Race White 41 34 6 % 12 75 13%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 33 36 7 12% 12 69 19%
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B4. Below is a list of policies related to health and health care. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly DK SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Removing ultra-processed foods from school
[UNCRES.....ooooe e 43 29 8 8% 11 72 17%
Latest Data by Party Dem 36 32 8 9% 14 69 17%
Latest Data by Party Ind 35 29 9 9% 18 63 19%
Latest Data by Party Rep 51 26 8 % 7 77 15%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 33 26 7 13% 20 60 21%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39 23 8 12% 18 62 20%
Latest Data by Race White 46 30 9 % 9 75 15%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42 32 11 8% 8 73 18%

Switching subjects...

B5. As you may know, Republicans in Congress are proposing a new tax plan. In order to pay for their new tax plan, they have a series
of potential policy proposals. Below are some of those proposals. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

o Cutting veterans' health care..........cccccevvvveciiiiieeen
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Cutting Medicaid and Medicare ..................ccccvvvvvene
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Cutting SNAP, formerly known as food stamps........
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Cutting Head Start and childcare funding...................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
5 4 12 72%
4 4 1 75%
2 3 13 71%
6 5 13 71%
6 5 12 64%
8 8 9 65%
4 4 10 7%
5 6 29 50%
3 7 14 67%
3 4 8 79%
* 7 13 63%
4 10 21 56%
7 7 15 61%
5 14 10 56%
2 6 14 71%
5 11 21 53%
7 14 17 55%
3 6 12 74%
7 12 19 48%
12 23 23 36%
5 5 12 71%
11 11 10 57%
7 16 18 53%
13 12 18 45%
6 12 21 50%
4 5 13 70%
5 11 23 43%
9 20 28 32%
6 9 1 62%
11 11 13 51%
5 13 23 50%
13 11 26 38%
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B5. As you may know, Republicans in Congress are proposing a new tax plan. In order to pay for their new tax plan, they have a series
of potential policy proposals. Below are some of those proposals. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

o Cutting housing assistance ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Eliminating the Department of Education....................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Increasing the national deficit................cccccvvvvvvvvrenene
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Stopping student loan debt forgiveness.....................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Repealing clean energy investments, including in

wind and SOlar POWET ................cccoimmmmmnrmerrerevesvseeerssssn
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
7 14 20 49%
4 6 13 68%
4 13 22 40%
10 23 25 31%
7 9 1 60%
10 11 16 51%
6 15 21 48%
10 18 22 38%
15 13 12 49%
4 5 10 73%
10 14 13 46%
28 21 13 24%
9 11 10 58%
17 14 1 46%
17 13 12 48%
10 17 21 42%
6 16 20 38%
6 15 20 38%
3 5 16 46%
7 19 20 36%
7 16 13 35%
10 17 17 31%
5 16 21 39%
5 15 23 39%
27 15 13 36%
8 12 16 56%
22 19 11 31%
47 17 11 16%
1 13 15 48%
17 16 15 41%
30 15 13 33%
23 20 17 31%
17 16 17 35%
7 9 14 57%
14 15 15 32%
28 25 20 13%
16 12 15 36%
20 18 16 30%
17 17 17 36%
13 23 17 33%
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B5. As you may know, Republicans in Congress are proposing a new tax plan. In order to pay for their new tax plan, they have a series
of potential policy proposals. Below are some of those proposals. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly DK SUPPORT OPPOSE
e Imposing nearly $3 trillion in new tariffs.................... 11 19 15 34% 21 30 49%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5 9 15 58% 14 13 72%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7 11 17 32% 32 18 49%
Latest Data by Party Rep 19 31 14 10% 26 50 24%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9 17 13 39% 23 26 51%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16 16 14 32% 23 32 45%
Latest Data by Race White 11 20 15 34% 20 31 49%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 12 14 24 24% 26 26 48%
o Eliminating funding for IRS enforcement of current
tax laws regulating the wealthy and major
COIPOFALIONS. ... 17 17 14 34% 19 34 48%
Latest Data by Party Dem 8 9 13 54% 16 17 67%
Latest Data by Party Ind 13 12 10 30% 34 26 41%
Latest Data by Party Rep 27 27 14 15% 18 53 29%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13 13 16 36% 22 26 52%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 22 14 12 29% 23 36 42%
Latest Data by Race White 17 18 13 34% 18 35 47%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 14 20 18 30% 17 34 48%
¢ Ending the child tax credit for people without
CIHIZENSNID s e 33 18 13 22% 14 51 35%
Latest Data by Party Dem 14 17 17 35% 17 31 52%
Latest Data by Party Ind 29 23 8 19% 21 52 27%
Latest Data by Party Rep 55 17 10 10% 8 72 20%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 22 13 14 32% 20 34 46%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 28 13 15 28% 15 41 43%
Latest Data by Race White 37 19 12 20% 12 56 33%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 22 23 16 19% 20 45 35%
e Ending subsidies for big agricultural companies...... 16 23 19 20% 22 39 40%
Latest Data by Party Dem 14 20 21 27% 19 33 48%
Latest Data by Party Ind 18 18 16 15% 35 35 30%
Latest Data by Party Rep 18 27 19 15% 22 45 33%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 15 18 19 25% 23 33 44%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 20 17 14 22% 27 37 36%
Latest Data by Race White 16 24 20 19% 21 40 39%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 14 28 19 21% 18 42 40%
e Ending subsidies for oil and gas companies.......... 25 23 13 16% 23 48 29%
Latest Data by Party Dem 27 18 14 20% 22 45 34%
Latest Data by Party Ind 24 23 7 14% 32 47 20%
Latest Data by Party Rep 24 29 13 12% 21 53 26%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 17 16 17 24% 27 33 41%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 18 20 14 21% 28 38 34%
Latest Data by Race White 28 25 12 13% 22 52 25%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 22 30 17 15% 16 52 32%
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B5. As you may know, Republicans in Congress are proposing a new tax plan. In order to pay for their new tax plan, they have a series
of potential policy proposals. Below are some of those proposals. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly DK SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Lowering the price of drugs by eliminating the
MIAAIE MAN ..o, 42 32 6 9% 11 74 15%
Latest Data by Party Dem 34 32 7 13% 14 66 20%
Latest Data by Party Ind 37 30 5 6% 21 67 12%
Latest Data by Party Rep 53 32 5 5% 6 84 10%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 35 23 9 17% 16 58 26%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38 28 8 12% 14 66 20%
Latest Data by Race White 45 33 5 % 9 79 12%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 27 40 11 5% 17 67 16%

Qs83. Below is that same list of policies. Which, if any, are most concerning to you? You can select up to five.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Cutting Medicaid and MEdICare ..o ssseenees 64% 70% 70% 57% 64% 56% 65% 65%
Cutting SNAP, formerly known as food Stamps .........cc.cccoeveveviercnieieseisieinns 48 57 43 40 63 52 47 40
Cutting veterans' health Care...........cccocvvevevvieieccse e 44 38 46 49 37 41 47 28
Eliminating the Department of EQUCAtIoN.............cccocevciviverceieicesec e 34 46 31 22 33 35 34 40
Cutting houSING @SSISIANCE ........cererereeirerere s 31 35 33 27 43 35 29 25
Cutting Head Start and childcare funding ..........cccoeverenrnsenrnenerere s 24 28 26 21 30 27 24 17
Imposing nearly $3 trillion in NEW tariffs .........ccc.oveveervierecisceees s 24 31 21 17 15 24 25 28
Increasing the national defiCit............cocreereereeirinrrerere e 23 16 29 29 14 18 25 30
Stopping student loan debt forgiveness ............ocvrencnienencneneerns 19 21 12 17 24 21 17 19
Repealing clean energy investments, including in wind and solar power ........... 17 21 19 13 14 13 18 20
Eliminating funding for IRS enforcement of current tax laws regulating the
wealthy and major COrPOrations ............c.ceeeureereeuneereeeneeseeiee e eeseeeenes 17 21 20 11 14 20 17 16
Lowering the price of drugs by eliminating the middle man ............cc.ccccocvenenne. 16 15 12 18 14 21 16 1"
Ending the child tax credit for people without citizenship............cocovenereiiinienes 11 12 8 11 16 13 10 14
Ending subsidies for big agricultural COMPanIes ...........coevvvrieninenerniereriiniens 8 7 4 10 7 8 8 7
Ending subsidies for oil and gas companies ... 8 7 7 8 10 13 6 1
None of these are CONCEMING .........cruerrererirnirrine e 5 2 8 7 6 4 4 8
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Q84A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more, even if you do not agree with either completely?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats say that Donald Trump and Republicans' plans will hurt the middle
class and American families, defunding our education system, cutting food
stamps, and cutting healthcare for veterans, seniors in assisted living facilities,
and children with disabilities .............oceirerreriie e 51% 86% 60% 12% 73% 57% 46% 56%
Donald Trump and Republicans say they are working on one powerful bill that
will secure America's border, unleash our energy potential to lower costs for
hardworking families, renew the Trump tax cuts, and pull back the regulations
slowing down economiC Growth...........c.oceeeunireeineirie e 49 14 40 88 27 43 54 44
Qs84B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more, even if you do not agree with either completely?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump and Republicans say they are working on one powerful bill that
will secure America's border, unleash our energy potential to lower costs for
hardworking families, renew the Trump tax cuts, and pull back the regulations
slowing down €CoNOMIC GrOWHN.........cuuevreruireieeirirere s 51% 14% 41% 91% 36% 51% 53% 53%
Democrats say that Donald Trump and Republicans are only looking out for
the richest Americans and big corporations. They are planning to cut spending
on programs middle-class Americans rely on, all to make sure that the rich
and big corporations get the biggest tax break in history...........c.cccoooveninnenes 49 86 59 9 64 49 47 47
Qs8s. If Trump and Republicans in Congress pass their tax bill, who do you think will benefit the most?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TRE FICH ...t 50% 7% 50% 23% 62% 49% 47% 58%
Big COMPOTAtiONS......cvvveieiiericsee et 42 66 43 17 49 46 41 41
The MIAAIE CIASS........cvrreriercririirieiee s 25 7 17 46 14 22 27 27
The working class 23 8 11 41 14 19 26 13
Lower income Americans 14 6 11 23 7 15 15 13
Those in suburban COMMUNIEIES ........c.cureerereerierieirerereree s 9 10 8 9 21 10 7 16
FOreign COUNMHIES.......cuceieece et 8 12 11 5 14 8 7 14
Those in rural COMMUNILIES ........c.euriereierireeircreisee e 7 5 2 11 7 10 7 6
TROSE IN CIIES..... ettt 7 7 9 7 7 10 7 7
INOE SUFE ..ottt 13 5 25 19 12 1 14 13
Changing topics...
Qse. Which of the following comes closest to your position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13 Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Abortion should be legal in all cases.................. 28% 29% 28% 31% 44% 24% 13% 32% 32% 27% 28%
Abortion should be legal in most cases but with
SOME FESHICHONS ...vvvvveicirercree e 31 30 32 33 37 33 26 32 28 32 35
Abortion should not be allowed except in limited
cases, such as rape, incest, and when the
woman's life is endangered..........cccoviverinennee 29 28 29 26 14 27 46 25 28 31 28
Abortion should be illegal in all circumstances... 7 6 6 6 2 6 14 5 6 4
Don't know enough to Say .........coccvvrevrierecrnienns 4 7 4 4 3 10 2 7 6 2 5
LEGAL (NET) oo 60% 59 61 64 81 57 38 63 60 59 63
ILLEGAL (NET) oo 37 34 35 32 16 33 60 30 34 39 32
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13  Dec-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
LOCAI tEIBVISION .....ooeeeeerieeie ettt 42% 40% 44% 42% 41% 49% 39% 42% 36%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or ABC)........ccccocmvenrereereenennn. 41 38 49 34 34 45 35 41 40
Social media websites where news is shared (such as Facebook,
XITWitter, OF YOUTUDE) ...t 37 34 38 33 36 40 43 35 46
FOX NBWS ...ttt 33 30 19 23 50 37 35 34 25
Onling NEWS WEDSIES.........cuvereirciiiieireere s 32 28 34 36 29 22 33 33 38
CNN et 27 21 33 22 21 41 32 24 32
RAGIO ..ottt 19 20 16 19 21 18 19 19 15
YOUr 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........covvieriererrrerericrineiseisei e 18 17 20 21 16 17 17 19 18
MSNB ...ttt 17 15 23 11 13 26 22 15 19
Social media creators and inflUENCETS ..........cccouevririeienieieseeieins 16 15 16 13 18 20 20 16 16
POACASES ... 15 15 13 13 18 14 19 15 17
National NEWSPAPETS .........cvuiveeiieieierseics i 15 12 18 16 11 13 14 15 19
OtET oo 3 4 2 6 3 1 3 3 3
None of these: | don’t follow news about politics and current events
INENE ULS. oo 5 8 4 16 3 7 5 4 10
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely Never DK MORE LESS
o Fox News Channel.............. 1% 10 17 8 16 32 6 38% 56
Dec-8 2024 10% 12 15 8 14 34 6 38% 56
Oct-28 2024 10% 11 14 9 16 34 6 35% 59
Oct-7 2024 10% 14 15 8 15 31 8 38% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 12 8 15 46 5 25% 70
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 7 15 8 19 38 9 25% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 14 23 9 15 15 5 56% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 14 25 10 13 21 6 51% 43
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 12 17 10 15 29 5 41% 53
Latest Data by Race White 11% 9 16 7 16 34 5 37% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 8 16 13 18 31 8 31% 61
® CNNL..oooovirrreenireeee 6% 10 16 11 18 32 6 32% 61
Dec-8 2024 6% 10 14 10 18 35 8 29% 63
Oct-28 2024 7% 10 14 10 20 32 7 31% 62
Oct-7 2024 6% 11 16 11 18 29 9 33% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 12 20 15 17 22 6 39% 54
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 6 15 9 22 35 10 24% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 8 12 7 19 42 6 27% 68
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 15 26 12 12 16 9 52% 39
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 13 18 13 17 27 6 37% 57
Latest Data by Race White 6% 8 14 10 19 36 6 28% 66
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 13 16 11 22 25 8 35% 58
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Several hours Once Afewtimesa | Afew timesa

aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK
¢ MSNBC ... 5% 8 14 7 20 38 8
Dec-8 2024 5% 7 10 11 16 41 9
Oct-28 2024 5% 7 14 9 19 37 7
Oct-7 2024 4% 11 13 8 18 35 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 20 10 22 26 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 10 7 18 47 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 8 9 6 18 48 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 1 22 7 17 21 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 10 18 8 16 32 9
Latest Data by Race White 4% 8 12 7 21 41 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 12 17 10 20 31 8

NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
MORE LESS
27% 65
23% 68
27% 66
28% 61
34% 58
17% 4
21% 4
42% 46
35% 56
23% 69
31% 60

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website [such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube].

Jan-13  Dec-8
Several imes @ daY .......ccevrreerrreeee e 35% 33%
ONCE @AY ..o 16 16
A TeW tiMES @ WEEK ...t 15 15
A few times @ MONtN ..o 5 6
RATEIY oot 10 8
NBVET .ottt 18 20
DON't KNOW ... 1 2

YOUTUBEVIEWS. Please indicate how often you go on YouTube.

Jan-13  Dec-8
Several imeSs @ daY ..o s 42% 38%
ONCE @AY ..ot 16 14
A feW tiMES @ WEEK ... 17 18
A few times @ MONtN ..o 9 9
RATEIY oovveee e 7 10
NBVET .t 7 10
DONM'EKNOW ...t 1 1

SPOTVIEWS. Please indicate how often you go on Spotify.

Jan-13  Dec-8
Several imes @ daY .......ccvrirreeer s 12% 14%
ONCE @AY ... 8 8
A feW iMeS @ WEEK ..o 12 10
A few imes @ MONth ... s 6 6
RATEIY oovvee et 12 9
NBVET .t 49 52
DONM'EKNOW ...t 1 1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 30% 37% 45% 39% 33% 35%
15 12 18 9 14 17 15
14 15 15 15 17 14 21
6 10 3 6 6 5 4
10 12 10 10 8 10 12
19 16 18 1 14 21 12
1 5 * 3 3 1 -
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
42% 35% 43% 58% 57% 38% 52%
18 14 16 14 1 16 20
19 14 16 14 16 18 1
8 15 9 4 8 10 14
8 12 6 6 4 9 3
6 6 9 3 4 9 *
* 2 1 1 - 1
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
14% 9% 10% 13% 19% 11% 18%
8 8 8 5 12 8 8
15 10 11 14 21 1 14
7 7 6 1 4 6 5
13 10 11 15 10 1 8
44 53 53 41 34 51 47
* 3 1 2 1 1 1
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SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-13  Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FACEDOOK ... .uvvreriirieriecssss s 84% 80% 80% 81% 84% 78% 85% 83% 84% 84% 7%
INSAGrAM ..o s 53 52 51 50 58 50 49 64 64 50 62
TIKTOK vt s 38 35 36 36 42 31 36 55 57 34 40
TWIEIX 1o 36 32 30 32 34 28 40 38 42 35 37
SNAPCHAL ..o 28 27 25 26 28 26 28 34 39 26 27
REAdit ..o 25 19 20 23 29 22 21 22 32 24 32
WRELSAPD ..vovvevrreseieeresesie s sssssssesins 22 18 17 20 23 21 21 21 42 20 36
THIEAAS ...vveveeereeeieie e 12 7 8 10 16 10 9 18 19 11 10
TWILCH 1o 12 10 8 n/a 14 10 11 16 19 11 15
BIUESKY ... 5 4 n/a n/a 8 8 1 3 4 6 8
OthE ..o 3 4 2 4 4 2 3 2 3 4 2
| don't have an account on any of these
PlatfOrMS ..o 6 8 5 8 6 9 7 5 3 7 4
SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
® FACEDOOK. ... ssssssss s ssssssssssssss s seessssssnend 59% 21 11 5 3 1
Dec-8 2024 62% 19 11 4 2 1
Oct-28 2024 58% 21 10 5 3 2
Oct-7 2024 62% 19 9 5 3 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 56% 21 12 5 5 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 56% 16 13 10 4 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 62% 21 9 5 2 *
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 14 15 4 3 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 21 10 8 4 1
Latest Data by Race White 58% 22 10 5 4 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 19 14 8 7 1
© THIKTOK oo ssssssnend 53% 17 18 6 5 2
Dec-8 2024 57% 14 14 8 6 2
Oct-28 2024 55% 13 17 6 5 3
Oct-7 2024 55% 18 17 4 4 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 52% 17 20 5 5 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 54% 11 21 5 6 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 55% 18 15 7 4 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 19 12 3 4 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 18 19 3 5 1
Latest Data by Race White 51% 15 20 7 5 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 18 21 7 5 2
O INSEAGIAM ...ooovovoveve s 48% 18 19 9 5 1
Dec-8 2024 41% 21 21 7 8 2
Oct-28 2024 45% 17 21 7 6 4
Oct-7 2024 49% 16 18 8 7 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 48% 18 22 6 5 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 15 23 14 8 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 52% 18 15 10 5 *
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 15 21 6 3 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 65% 13 15 4 2 1
Latest Data by Race White 45% 19 20 10 6 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 20 19 7 7 2
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
O TWIHEITX .o 41% 18 23 8 8 2
Dec-8 2024 42% 19 20 9 9 2
Oct-28 2024 41% 18 20 9 9 3
Oct-7 2024 43% 18 17 10 9 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 40% 20 20 10 8 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 23 20 13 9 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 42% 14 26 6 8 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 18 16 5 4 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 20 21 6 8 1
Latest Data by Race White 37% 17 25 9 9 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 22 27 9 3 -
® SNAPCNAL .....ooovovevcveveveveveveveverssssssssssssssssssssssss s 38% 27 18 7 8 1
Dec-8 2024 46% 21 16 7 7 4
Oct-28 2024 44% 20 15 10 6 5
Oct-7 2024 41% 21 21 7 8 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 39% 23 19 9 9 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 21 15 17 7 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 38% 32 18 4 8 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 20 18 7 5 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 21 19 7 9 1
Latest Data by Race White 36% 30 17 7 8 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 21% 15 31 16 15 2
O REAGIE .....ooovoocecevcccccceess s 32% 20 29 13 6 1
Dec-8 2024 26% 25 30 12 5 2
Oct-28 2024 28% 21 33 11 4 2
Oct-7 2024 31% 24 28 9 7 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 36% 16 29 14 5 -
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 23 39 14 3 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 25 26 1 8 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 31% 22 33 8 4 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 30% 19 32 9 7 2
Latest Data by Race White 30% 21 28 14 6 *
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 18 25 7 3
© WHALSADD ....ooooveeeeeeeecs oo 31% 14 23 11 12 9
Dec-8 2024 2% 14 23 12 15 9
Oct-28 2024 29% 19 14 10 19 9
Oct-7 2024 37% 12 20 13 13 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 29% 14 23 1 15 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 5 22 21 19 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 16 24 9 7 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 34% 13 31 6 10 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 21 18 8 10 7
Latest Data by Race White 27% 12 24 13 13 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 26 16 2 5 7
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
O BIUBSKY ...ooovovvveveveceveiciecececee s 24% 13 38 16 8 1
Dec-8 2024 31% 24 13 9 20 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 26% 17 38 10 9 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 5 27 55 8 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 44% - 56 - -
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 22 20 - 1 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 11 32 7 8 6
Latest Data by Race White 19% 12 43 19 6 -
Latest Data by Race AAPI 23% 8 51 - 18
® TRIBAGS ........ooooeeeeee et ssssssnend 24% 28 30 5 12 *
Dec-8 2024 27% 20 25 8 13 6
Oct-28 2024 25% 21 29 13 7 4
Oct-7 2024 40% 16 20 10 11 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 27% 30 25 4 14 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 34 36 4 9 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 23 38 6 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 32% 27 31 4 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 18 37 3 8
Latest Data by Race White 21% 29 30 6 14 *
Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 39 8 8 1
O TWILCK oot ssssssneed 23% 19 26 16 13 2
Dec-8 2024 33% 14 32 8 5 8
Oct-28 2024 24% 24 20 15 12 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 19% 20 28 16 14 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 9 25 19 18 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 21 24 16 1 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 23% 15 43 10 8 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 22% 18 36 9 8 7
Latest Data by Race White 23% 21 22 18 16 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 25% 23 24 22 5 -

SCREENS. Thinking about the time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching
videos on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Jan-13 Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7
Less than one hour a day..........cooccevevvcevecincene. 10% 14% 12% 14%
One to two hours @ day ........ccccovevereirirniciirnnes 25 23 22 23
Two to four hours aday........cceeveercrriercrnnnans 27 25 26 24
Four to six hours @ day..........cocoevvevrreernninnnnns 19 17 16 17
More than six hours a day ........cccccoeevvrieriiinnnns 19 18 21 20
DON'EKNOW ... 1 3 2 2

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 12% 11% 7% 6% 10% 6%
21 25 28 17 23 26 19
28 25 26 27 26 26 28
21 16 18 22 19 18 23
21 19 16 24 24 18 22
1 3 1 2 2 1 2




Global Strategy Group 46503 January Navigator #1 Page 41/46
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.] 4% 13 32 51 49%
Dec-82024 | 5% 18 28 49 51%
Oct-282024 | 6% 16 29 49 51%
Oct-7 2024 | 5% 17 28 51 49%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 11 29 57 43%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 13 30 51 49%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 14 36 45 55%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 8 27 61 39%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 14 33 52 48%
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 13 33 50 50%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 14 33 52 48%
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ... ee e ses s s s ssse s seeeeees 1% 23 30 36 64%
Dec-8 2024 | 16% 24 28 32 68%
Oct-28 2024 | 14% 25 28 33 67%
Oct-7 2024 | 14% 23 29 34 66%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 23 29 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 22 29 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 22 31 34 66%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 14 30 50 50%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 17 31 46 54%
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 25 30 33 67%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 24 25 43 57%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 20% 20 27 33 67%
Dec-8 2024 | 19% 19 26 36 64%
Oct-28 2024 | 20% 21 25 34 66%
Oct-72024 | 18% 23 25 34 66%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 20 25 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 22 23 27 73%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 19 29 31 69%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 18 24 45 55%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 20 29 33 67%
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 19 26 32 68%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 22 28 23 7%
o Listening to AM Or FM radio...........ccccccvvrrreernrnnsieenssssssissssssssssesssssssssssessssssssnenees 32% 40 20 8 92%
Dec-8 2024 | 32% 41 19 9 91%
Oct-28 2024 | 33% 39 20 7 93%
Oct-7 2024 | 34% 38 18 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 39 19 6 94%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 31 19 14 86%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 43 21 8 92%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 33 28 9 91%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 36 24 13 87%
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 41 19 8 92%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 41 16 7 93%
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D100. Are you:

ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED
BY RACE ON FILE]

D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

VOL:
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AMAN et 47%
A WOMAN......oiirrecieeeeeete e a st aesns 53
SElf-dESCHIDE. .....cecveveveverereeeceeeeeeeeeee e *
Black/African AMEriCan ..........cccocovvevveiereeeeecceeveenens 14%
White/CaucCasian .............ccoveererereeeereeeeereresesesennans 75
HISPaNIC/LAtiNO .......cvuevrereieieeirereeee e 11
Asian/Asian AMENICAN ..........ccceeverererererereeererereresesennens 6
Pacific ISIander ..........ccvrviveecceeecee e 1
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 2
Middle Eastern/North African ..........cccocovvvvvevecccvcvennen. *
(01T TR -
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEM) ......couvuerrrercreireieiee e
MEXICO ...ttt 50%
PUBHO RICO......ooieieirccecceecc e 19
CUDA ...ttt 5
AFGENEING ..o 1
BElIZE ...
BOlIVIA ...
== 4| 1
(03111 *
COlOMDIA ..o 4
(00 v 1 - T 1
Dominican REPUDIIC ........ccvvevrerieeeisierreeeeseeessseeeins 4
ECUAAON ... e 2
BT 1177 o o] (T 2
GUAEMAIA .....ceveeeeee e 3
HONAUIAS ... 2
NICATAGUA ...ttt 1
Panama ..........coooveeeeccee e 1
Paraguay .........ccnurireenieeinee e
POIU ..ttt
SPAIN . 1
UTUGUAY oottt nees -
VENEZUEBIA.......ovveeeeeeeeeeee e 1
Other COUNETY ... 4
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......vvvveriiecceecece e 2
The Caribbean.........ccooevveeeeceeeeee e 12%
ATTICA .ttt 52
Central AMENICA......ccveveveverereeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee et 8
SOUth AMETICA .....vvvvvevcceeceeceeeesree s 4
Another region of the World .............cocovnrenieininininnee 4
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......evvvvcveeceecece e 24
CRiNG ... 32%
INAI8 s 12
PhilIPPINES ... 21
VIBINAM .o 9
KOTBA ...ttt 11
JAPAN .. 13
Pacific 1SIands...........ccvvrereeeccecceee e 9
(01T TR 8
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EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

VH24. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2024] Thinking back, in the November 2024
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in
that election?

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2020, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

Did not complete high school .............cccoerencnieininnnne
Graduated high SChOOL ..........cocvvvvieriinirerireneene
Attended technical or vocational school...............cccceucce..
Attended some college but no degree.........cccccovvernruene
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree .....
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree.......
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.)...uerveeuereercererieineiseesseseeseessesssessssesees

Voted for Republican Donald Trump ..........ccocvviveeneninnee
Voted for Democrat Kamala Harris ............ccccovvvivevernnnnee
Did NOL VOB ...
Voted for SOMEONE EISE ........cevevevereriereeeeee e

ALLOCATED HARRIS (NET)....covvoevereinrireerereerseies
ALLOCATED TRUMP (NET).....cocvoereremnerirenrereeseiinees

Always voted for Democrats..........c.cevevevererrererenieinnnns
Mostly voted for Democrats..........ccccceevveveveriersnercrnnenns
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
REPUDIICANS.......cvieeeiriceiiee s
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans ..
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some
DEMOCTALS ..ot
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cccooevencneeincineenee
Always voted for Republicans ...........cccccovveniniininenne

DEMOCRATS (NET) ..o
REPUBLICANS (NET) ...cooiiiiirinieeieiseissseninis

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ...............

YES, ME .ttt
Yes, someone in my household ............ccoceeninirinienenne
Yes, both me and someone in my household..................
NO ettt tns

G (=1 Y
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WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the White collar, like at a desk in an office ... 38%
last job you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 27
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPITAL ..o 16
Other type of job or field 6
Do not work or have not worked in the past.................... 13
INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsoﬁgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- gg%
HIW 2 , - W99
annual family income before taxes? $50,000 - $59,999 ......orrririrreiieee e 11
$60,000 - $74,999 ......coorrieeeeee e 9
$75,000 - $99,999 .......ooriiie s 11
$100,000 - $149,999 ......coovrvrrerieeees s 9
$150,000 - $199,999 ......covvrirreiree s 5
$200,000 and @DOVE...........ooveerrerrrierererissieeeeeseseiins 3
MARITAL. What is your current marital/relationship status? L 34%
WIAOWED.......coocviieicirie e 6
DIVOTCEA ..ot 14
Separated 2
Never married but in a relationship .........ccccovvevininnenn. 13
Never married and Single ...........cocvereuneererneeeineeneenennenne 30
HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now? HOMEOWNET ... 49%
RENEET ... 37
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 9
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage .............c.c.... 6
OtNET ..ot 1
LIVING. What is your current living situation? Living with parents/grandparents .............cococcvenreennens 14%
Living with my partner(s) but unmarried..............cc.cc....... 7
Living With MY SPOUSE ......c.ccvvevieeeirierreseeseeesesseeenns 24
Living with my spouse and children.............cccoevevvnreeennns 21
Living with roommates..........cccevveevirenrieeniessseeenns 12
LiVING @IONE ..o 27
D110. Are you a parent or guardian? Yes, of someone under 18 ... 25%
Yes, of someone 18 or older .........ccccocvevveveeviceceenceeenn, 30
NO oot 49
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY wovvrersessssssssssssssssssisessssssssssssssmsssisssssssssssssssssnsss 21%
SUbUIDAN @rEQ.........oeveeeeereiree e 41
SMAll OWN e 12
RUFAL @r8a.....e e 19
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself Very IBeral.....iiissssissssssssssississssssssnns 15%
as: Somewhat liberal............coeririinierireereeeee 15
MOAETALE ... 36
Somewhat CONSErVative ..........cocereurirneerirereseseeene 19
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........coceveerieeicereireeieeee e 15
LIBERAL (NET) ...ocoriieiieineiseineerseeeeiesssesssessssenessens 31%

CONSERVATIVE (NET).....cooniiniiniiniirissseseiseisenns 34
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IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself @ progressive..................ocouuens 63%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ...........c.cvuuue. 37

consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENT......cviirietrieiciree e 62%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENT......cviircieiieieire e 24
NOE SUFE ... 14
Employed full-ime ..o 38%
Employed part-time ..o 11
Not employed, but looking for Work .............cceveereeniunn. 11
REHIEA ... s 26
SHUABNE ..o e 3
HOMEMAKET ... 7
OFNBT b 4
Self-employed/independent contractor..............c.cocvevneen. 27%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 73
WEAINY.....coeiriiice e 2%
Upper MiddIe Class .........ceverrirnieneereineerereeecseeseeneneens 8
MiddI ClasS.......covvervrierrirriiisieeese s 31
WOrKING Class .......vuveieieeieieieiseineireineie e 25
Lower middIE Class........ccvevrrrerernieeieesiesesee e 22
Low income 24
Poor ..o 12
None of these describe me 2

Protestant/Christian............c.ccccvvvvviiiececeeeeeees 44%
Catholic 19
JBWISH ... 3
MUSHIM oo 1
None/Atheist/Agnostic 26
(13T T 8
YES e 40%
NO ottt rnn 60
EVEIY WEEK ...t 20%
Afew times a month.......c.cccvveveeveeieeeeeee s 8
About once amonth ...........ccocceevereeeeeee e 6
A few imes @ Year........cccvueveviercrieeee e 12
RATEIY ..o 23
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LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

Heterosexual or straight
Bisexual




